be recorded as expenses when incurred and are non-recurring, and, therefore, are not reflected in the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Statements. However, certain qualifying costs may be capitalized and recorded in the final purchase price allocation for the merger. Due to the preliminary
status of the merger integration plan, the amount of integration costs that may be capitalized is not yet estimable. Additionally, Republic is required to dispose
of certain of its and Allied’s operations as a condition of regulatory approval for the merger, which may have an unfavorable impact on the financial position
and the recurring revenue and income from continuing operations of the combined company. Republic is in the process of evaluating the operations to be
divested but does not expect the impact of the divestitures to be material.

2

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
As of September 30, 2008

(in millions)

  Historical
   Allied   Allied
  Republic   Waste   Waste   Pro
  Services,   Industries,   Reclassi-   Forma
  Inc.   Inc.   fications   Adjustments  Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 39.9  $ 102.7  $ —  $ (70.1)(a)  $ 72.5
Restricted cash   —   35.8   —   —   35.8
Accounts receivable, net of allowances for doubtful

accounts   326.3   770.2   —   —   1,096.5
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   78.3   88.1   —   —   166.4
Deferred tax assets   29.6   103.9   —   —   133.5

Total Current Assets   474.1   1,100.7   —   (70.1)   1,504.7
RESTRICTED CASH   171.4   —   49.5(1)   —   220.9
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   2,195.1   4,532.7   —   305.0(b)   7,032.8
GOODWILL, NET   1,557.4   8,016.0   —   1,063.6(c)   10,637.0
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS   29.9   —   9.7(2)   481.3(d)   520.9
OTHER ASSETS   178.6   338.8   (59.2)(1)(2)  (101.6)(e)   356.6

  $ 4,606.5  $ 13,988.2  $ —  $ 1,678.2  $ 20,272.9

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable  $ 144.6  $ 444.1  $ —  $ —  $ 588.7
Deferred revenue   128.7   256.4   —   —   385.1
Current portion of accrued landfill and environmental

costs   25.0   81.3   —   —(g)   106.3
Notes payable and current maturities of long-term debt  101.6   402.4   —   —(f)   504.0
Accrued interest   —   103.6   (103.6)(3)   —   —
Other accrued liabilities   297.6   571.4   103.6(3)   —   972.6

Total Current Liabilities   697.5   1,859.2   —   —   2,556.7
LONG-TERM DEBT, NET OF CURRENT

MATURITIES   1,497.2   6,067.7   —   (230.5) (f)   7,334.4
ACCRUED LANDFILL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

COSTS   377.1   793.7   —   73.0(g)   1,243.8
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES AND OTHER LONG-

TERM TAX LIABILITIES   519.7   472.3   310.9(4)   (131.5) (h)  1,171.4
OTHER LIABILITIES   203.2   566.4   (310.9)(4)   —   458.7
MINORITY INTERESTS   —   2.5   —   —   2.5
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:

Republic preferred stock, par value $.01 per share;
50,000,000 shares authorized; none issued   —   —   —   —   —

Common stock, par value $.01 per share   2.0   4.3   —   (2.3)(i)   4.0
Additional paid-in capital   74.1   3,456.3   —   2,735.3(i)   6,265.7
Retained earnings   1,680.9   795.3   —   (795.3) (i)   1,680.9
Treasury stock, at cost   (456.7)   —   —   —   (456.7)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net

of tax   11.5   (29.5)   —   29.5(e)   11.5

Total Stockholders’ Equity   1,311.8   4,226.4   —   1,967.2   7,505.4

  $ 4,606.5  $ 13,988.2  $ —  $ 1,678.2  $ 20,272.9

3

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2007

(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
   Allied
  Republic   Waste
  Services,   Industries,  Pro Forma
  Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenue  $ 3,176.2  $ 6,068.7  $ —  $ 9,244.9
Expenses:

Cost of operations   1,997.3   3,733.9   —   5,731.2
Depreciation, amortization and depletion   305.5   553.5   68.5(j)   927.5
Accretion   17.1   53.2   1.3(k)   71.6
Selling, general and administrative   320.3   631.9   (5.7)(l)   946.5
Loss from divestitures and asset impairments   —   40.5   —(m)  40.5

Operating income   536.0   1,055.7   (64.1)   1,527.6
Interest expense and other   (67.9)   (538.4)   (14.8)(n)  (621.1)

Income from continuing operations before provision for income taxes   468.1   517.3   (78.9)   906.5
Provision for income taxes   177.9   207.1   (30.0)(o)  355.0
Minority interests   —   .4   —   .4

Income from continuing operations   290.2   309.8   (48.9)   551.1
Dividends on preferred stock   —   (37.5)   —   (37.5)

Income from continuing operations available to common shareholders  $ 290.2  $ 272.3  $ (48.9)  $ 513.6

Basic earnings per share:
Basic income from continuing operations available to common shareholders

per share  $ 1.53  $ .74   $ 1.44

Weighted average common shares outstanding   190.1   368.8   (201.5)(p)  357.4

Diluted earnings per share:
Diluted income from continuing operations available to common

shareholders per share  $ 1.51  $ .71   $ 1.42

Weighted average common and common equivalent shares outstanding   192.0   443.0   (241.3)(p)  393.7

4

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended September 30, 2008
(in millions, except per share data)

  Historical
   Allied
  Republic   Waste
  Services,   Industries,  Pro Forma
  Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenue  $ 2,440.7  $ 4,672.7  $ —  $ 7,113.4
Expenses:

Cost of operations   1,553.5   2,863.3   —   4,416.8
Depreciation, amortization and depletion   226.9   411.6   55.9(j)   694.4
Accretion   13.5   43.0   .2(k)   56.7
Selling, general and administrative   252.0   447.7   (1.0)(l)   698.7
Merger-related costs   —   21.5   (21.5)(q)  —
Loss from divestitures and asset impairments   —   23.5   —(m)  23.5

Operating income   394.8   862.1   (33.6)   1,223.3
Interest expense and other   (57.9)   (324.9)   (19.8)(n)  (402.6)

Income from continuing operations before provision for income taxes   336.9   537.2   (53.4)   820.7
Provision for income taxes   131.4   239.7   (20.3)(o)  350.8
Minority interests   —   1.0   —   1.0

Income from continuing operations   205.5   296.5   (33.1)   468.9
Dividends on preferred stock   —   (6.2)   —   (6.2)

Income from continuing operations available to common shareholders  $ 205.5  $ 290.3  $ (33.1)  $ 462.7

Basic earnings per share:
Basic income from continuing operations available to common shareholders

per share  $ 1.13  $ .69   $ 1.24

Weighted average common shares outstanding   182.6   418.5   (228.8)(p)  372.3

Diluted earnings per share:
Diluted income from continuing operations available to common

shareholders per share  $ 1.11  $ .68   $ 1.22

Weighted average common and common equivalent shares outstanding   184.4   445.0   (242.0)(p)  387.4

5

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   The effective date of the merger is assumed to be September 30, 2008 for purposes of preparing the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet. The effective date of the merger is assumed to be January 1, 2007 for purposes of preparing the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Income from Continuing Operations. See also Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements — Basis of
Presentation for further information.

Reclassifications

[…]

The adjustments also include the estimated periodic amortization expense for the other intangible assets recorded as part of the purchase price allocation
for the merger. No amortization is recognized for goodwill in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 142, “Goodwill and Other
Intangible Assets.” A pro forma adjustment to annual amortization expense of $55.0 million is reflected in the accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income from Continuing

11

Operations for the year ended December 31, 2007. Three quarters of this pro forma adjustment to annual amortization expense, or $41.3 million, is reflected
in the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income from Continuing Operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2008. See
(d) Other Intangible Assets above for further information concerning the composition of and the useful lives for other intangible assets.

Summary of Adjustments:

   A summary of the pro forma adjustments to depreciation, amortization and depletion expense described above is as follows (in millions):

  Pro Forma Adjustments
   Addition
  Reversal   of Amounts
  of Allied’s   for Combined
  Amounts   Company   Total
For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2007:
Landfill asset amortization expense  $ (229.5)  $ 243.7  $ 14.2
Other intangible asset amortization expense   (.7)   55.0   54.3

  $ (230.2)  $ 298.7  $ 68.5

  Pro Forma Adjustments
   Addition
  Reversal   of Amounts
  of Allied’s   for Combined
  Amounts   Company   Total
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008:
Landfill asset amortization expense  $ (165.2)  $ 180.8  $ 15.6
Other intangible asset amortization expense   (1.0)   41.3   40.3

  $ (166.2)  $ 222.1  $ 55.9

(k) Accretion

   The pro forma adjustments to accretion expense include reversals of Allied’s accretion expense recorded on its asset retirement obligations of
$53.2 million and $43.0 million for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the nine months ended September 30, 2008, respectively.

   The adjustments also include the estimated accretion expense for the asset retirement obligations recorded as part of the purchase price allocation for the
merger. Changes in asset retirement obligations due to the passage of time are measured by recognizing accretion expense in a manner that results in a